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Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission
Manila

CERTIFICATION  ACCREDITED
INTERNATIONAL Qms Centification Body

ISO 9001:2008
CIP/5193/16/06/977

Accreditation No
MSA-001

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 14
Series of 2019

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as
Salespersons in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real
Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of
2010, known as the “Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABARRIENTOS, PRINCESS CARRO
ABUCAYON, AUMAR ALMOGUERA
AGBULOS, EDEN BERNADA
ALBANO, RAY JERICO BALLESTEROS
BALAJADIA, GLAZEL MARTINEZ
BALANGON, ROXANNE LOYOLA
BENDO, NENITA BINAUHAN
BERNARDO, KENNETH EMMANUEL SAN PEDRO
BOLANOS, CHARMAINE ANN BELARDO
BOLINGOT, EVANGELINE VILLA
CABRAL, AMALIA DEFENSA
CANAVE, MONICA GIZHA RUIVIVAR
CAPOTE, LANNY ANGELOU BOCADE
DANTE, CHRISTOPHER ARMEZA
DELA CRUZ, JENNY SALAGUINTO
DELA ROSA, RICHARD PAZCOGUIN
DITAN, FE GALLANONGO

DOGONG, ALLYSSA GRACE BAJAMONDE

ECHON, ANGELIKA JOI VERDEJO
EDEZA, ALEXORA TOBIAS
GONGAY, JOMAR CAMPOS
GRADO, SISA OBILLO

GUTIERREZ, JASPER TYRONE GUY RIVERA
HILDALGO, CAROL JANE AMOY
IGNACIO, JED MARGARETTE MANIQUIS

LAURENTE, LADY HILLARY MIRANDA

LINTAG, DANICA GUARDAILAO
LORENZO, STEPHENSON ZABAT
MAGNO, ADDISON ABITANG

MEILY, MARIE ANATONNETTE VENERANDA FERNANDEZ
MENDOZA, JASON TRIGO

MINA, NORMAN PAUL CARRILLO
ORILLA, JAN KARLO CONCEPCION
PADRIQUE, JEROM AVILA

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

IVANE JANELLE CHUA
HERSAN ELAT

ROXANNE CASTILLEJOS
IAN JOSEPH FLORES
JOCELYN TRAJANO

IANNA ANN PUA

DIGNA ALCANTARA
LEMUEL LIMA

JEMELIE INFANTE

EMMA RODRIGUEZ
ALFREDO JACOB

HOLLEE IVY LUNA

LARRY FAJARDO

JOHN DENNIS CANLAS
JAMES BASIL PANGILINAN
LOURDES KRISTHINE RAFAL
LORNA GARCIA

ERIKA CAITUN DY

ROGER CONRAD NOLASCO
MAREVEC AGATON
LEMUEL LIMA

RICARDO NINOFRANCO
SONNY BOY TAMBIO
IANNA ANN PUA

PRINCESS JHONISZA MESA
JOE NEIL ISON

HERALD VIBCENT UY
KATHERINE BAUTISTA
MELISSA ANNE GURAY
AENEAS JULIAN MICHAEL DAYRIT
JOSEPHINE RUFINO
RONALYN DILAG

SONNY BOY TAMBIO
LARRY FAJARDO

PRC LIC. NO

0018930
0012834
0025094
0027667
0007591
0027719
0028905
0027168
0011702
0016379
0009114
0016408
0027124
0012047
0023096
0015062
0022318
0025462
0025527
0012743
0027168
0003779
0028307
0027719
0023116
0027300
0011833
0002969
0022494
0003067
0031067
0028650
0028307
0027124
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35 PALANCA, HONEYLET CHRISTINE GASCON ~ MANUELITO CABRERA 0024391
36 PANAHON, CYRUS JOHN CASTRO SUSAN MAGANO 0000964
37 PARAISO, ALEXIS CATHERINE ADARO JOEL BONDOC 0002924
38 PASCUAL, JESSALYN MACALIMA LOUIS PHILIPPE LINDO 0019489
39 RINOS, MARK GARCIA LORIZA DE LOS REYES 0002007
40 ROMERO, MARIA JOSEFINA DULAY RAUL ROMERO 0015885
41 ROSELES, MARIA CECILIA RODRIGO LOURDES KRISTHINE RAFAL 0015062
42 SANTOS, RALPH ELVIN VITERBO NORITA ORENCIA 0002377
43 SARMIENTO, SUNSHINE ARNALDO  PRINCESS JHONISZA MESA 0023116
44 SUELLO, KATHERINE DATINGUINOO IVANE JANELLE CHUA 0018930
45 SUICO, ANTONIO NAVARROZA ARLENE MEDINA 0023078
46 SUMUDLAYON, PAOLO BIBERA YVETTE MORALES 0004349
47 TEE, JENNETT ABARIETOS DENNIS GARCES 0013559
48 ULIT, EMMANUEL REYES ROGER CONRAD NOLASCO 0025527
49 VALENZUELA, TERESA LADIO NOEL ALBANO 0020344

50 VINGNO, KAVIN SILVA CHRISTIAN FRANCIS RIZALINO SANTOS 0023938

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the -
Board finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the
aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
approval of the applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let
their Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons
shall be for one (1) vyear, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 22nqday of January , 2019.
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OFELIA C. AG

Chairperson
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RAFAEL NI. FAJARDO
ember

(VACANT) (VACANT)
Member Member
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ATTESTED BY:

bt S Kap
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
Chief, Professional Regulatory Board Secretariat Division

APPROVED :

pd
TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman

O~A8
JOSEG\.kUETO, JR.

Commissioner

YOUANDA D. REYES
mmission
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